EtronTech  EM6A9160
Etron Technology, Inc.
No. 6, Technology Rd. V, Science-Based Industrial Park, Hsinchu, Taiwan 30077, R.O.C.
TEL: (886)-3-5782345  FAX: (886)-3-5778671
Etron Technology, Inc., reserves the right to make changes to its products and specifications without notice.
8M x 16 DDR Synchronous DRAM (SDRAM)
  (Rev. 1.4 May/2006)
Features

A4
VSS
Ordering Information
Part Number Clock Frequency Data Rate Package
EM6A9160TS-3.3/3.3G* 300MHz 600Mbps/pin TSOP II
EM6A9160TS-3.6/3.6G 275MHz 550Mbps/pin TSOP II
EM6A9160TS-4/4G 250MHz 500Mbps/pin TSOP II
EM6A9160TS-5/5G 200MHz 400Mbps/pin TSOP II
Note : “G” indicates Pb-free package
EtronTech EM6A9160
 2 Rev. 1.4 May 2006
Overview
The EM6A9160 SDRAM is a high-speed CMOS double data rate synchronous DRAM containing 128 Mbits. It is
internally configured as a quad 2M x 16 DRAM with a synchronous interface (all signals are registered on the positive